Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Assignment to a Nunc Pro Tunc effective 06/24/2006 previously recorded on Reel 003425 Frame 0812. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Action Concepts Fast Forward, Ltd. | | 10/26/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| Action Concepts Fast Forward, Etd. | | 10/20/2000 | COMPANY: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zumiez Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6300 Merrill Creek Parkway, Suite B | |
| City: | Everett | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98203-5862 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76634595 | FF |
| Serial Number: | 78871658 | FF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Faye L. Tomlinson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Addition Line 1.

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZUMI-5-25036 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Faye L. Tomlinson |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0339

900062463

7663459

T CEFO

| Signature: | /Faye L. Tomlinson/ |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Date: | 11/13/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=34557SignedAssg#page1.tif source=34557SignedAssg#page2.tif source=34557SignedAssg#page3.tif source=34557SignedAssg#page4.tif source=34557SignedAssg#page5.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0340



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Supplement - Contract Test -

ETAS V. 1 8 PTO 1594 (Rev. 10/92) OMB No. 0651 0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include /john doe/, /jd/; and /123-4567/

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Action Concepts Fast Forward, Ltd. | | HTD/26/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zumiez Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6300 Merrill Creek Parkway, Suite B | |
| City: | Everett | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98203-5862 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|----|-----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 76634595 | FF | | |
| Serial Number: | 78871658 | FF | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK 11/9/2006 **REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0341**

| Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206 682.8100 Email: efiling@cojk com Correspondent Name: Faye L Tomlinson Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Faye L. Tomlinson | |
| Signature: | | /Faye L. Tomlinson/ | |
| Date: | | 11/09/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=25036NPTAssg2signed#page1.tif source=25036NPTAssg2signed#page2.tif source=25036NPTAssg2signed#page3.tif | | | |

| Signature: * | /Faye L. Tomlinson/ |
|--------------|---------------------|
| Name: * | Faye L. Tomlinson |
| Date: | 11/09/2006 |

| Next Screen Back | | |
|------------------|--------|------|
| Next Screen Back | Cancel | Save |

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

11/09/2006 06:39 PM EST

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{TRADEMARK} \quad 11/9/2006 \\ \textbf{REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0342} \end{array}$

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Action Concepts Fast Forward, Ltd. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas limited liability company, is the owner of the trademark applications listed on attached Exhibit A which have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Zumiez Inc. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington state corporation, having a place of business at 6300 Merrill Creek Parkway, Suite B, Everett, Washington 98203-5862, acquired said trademark applications thereof on or about June 24, 2006, from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about October 24, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

| Executed at | swiss We | (city), TEXA | (state), thi |
|-------------|----------|--------------|--------------|
| 2L day of | CTOSEE | , 2006. | |

ACTION CONCEPTS FAST FORWARD, LTD.

(Signature)

(Typed or Printed Name)

(Corporate Title)

STATE OF (error) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Leader is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and

÷.

| acknowledged it as the act of the free and voluntary act of instrument. | 56 of such party for | of of | purposes | to be mentioned in the |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------|------------------------|
| NOT, STAT | M McCarthy latin ARY PUBLIC Not E OF TEXAS NY m. Exp. 08-21-08 | arv Public | Didém Didém | Ma Dalle, 821-08 |

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Serial No./ Registration No. | Filing Date/ Registration Date | Class(es) | COJK Reference |
|---------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------|
| FF and Design | 76/634,595 | 3/29/2005 | 25, 28, 35 | ZUMI-2-34556 |
| FF and Design | 78/871,658 | 4/27/2006 | 28 | ZUMI-2-34557 |

-3-

ZUMI\25036NPTAssg2

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0345